506480074 02/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6526850

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
STEVEN F. BIERMAN	06/29/2012		
RICHARD A. PLUTH	06/29/2012		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCESS SCIENTIFIC, INC.
Street Address:	12526 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, #360
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17095952

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-4588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634500

Email: patent@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BENESCH, FRIEDLANDER, COPLAN & ARONOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73691-00181
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVIS M. CHIN, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/DAVIS M. CHIN, JR./
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=73691-00181-InventortoAccess#page1.tif source=73691-00181-InventortoAccess#page2.tif source=73691-00181-InventortoAccess#page3.tif

PATENT 506480074 REEL: 055098 FRAME: 0921

Docket Number: ACSC.080PR Application No.: 61/524645 Page 1 of 3

Filing Date: August 17, 2011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Steven F. Bierman, a US citizen, residing at Del Mar, CA, and Richard A. PLuth, a US citizen, residing at San Diego, CA, (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas or discoveries related to ACCESS DEVICE WITH VALVE (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Access Scientific, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 12526 High Bluff Drive, #360, San Diego, CA 92130 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/524645, filed August 17, 2011 (respectively if plural applications)), and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 055902 FRAME: 0902

Application No.: 61/524645 Filing Date: August 17, 2011

Docket Number: ACSC.080PR

Page 2 of 3

the second second													
	TESTIMO	NY WHER	REOF, I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	_22_	day	of
		•											
					X	B		H					
				, see	stove.	n E	Bierma		······································			·······	
					O (CVC)	n F.	Dieima	211					
A 300 A				Ş									
SIA	ATE OF CA	LIFORNIA	f	!									
		_		•	SS.								
COL	UNTY OF	SANJ) rego	Ĵ									
					(a)								
	ی _ک On	<u>lune 29</u>	2012, b	efore me,	Lir	<u>ida</u>	A.	Wa-	tts		, nota	ry pub	olic,
personally the person		Steven F. I											
he/she/they	y execute	d the same	e in his/l	ner/their a	uthori	zed	capacit	ty(ies)	, and	that	by his	/her/ti	neil
executed th			ic perso	1(3), 01 1110	, Cildi	у ар	on bon	an or	*******	1 (110	person	(3) 401	.00
	I certif	y under PE	NALTY	OF PERJU	JRY u	nder	the la	ws of	the S	State (of Calif	ornia t	tha
the foregoin	ng paragra	aph is true a	ınd corre	ct.									
	WITNI	ESS my har	nd and of	ficial seal.			minist			20	> :		
					Ĵ	and the second		de sur		#		المحالليون	
[SE	AL]							<u> </u>	21		<u> </u>		
					Notar	y Sig	ınature		Amer				
			***	de transcorazio della									
		Commis Commis	DA A. WATT: ssion # 187	1067									
		Notary F San	Public - Calif. Diego Count	ornia 🐉									
	'y dandardand	organization to the contraction of the contraction	Expires Feb	2. 2014									

Application No.: 61/524645 Filing Date: August 17, 2011 Docket Number: ACSC.080PR

Page 3 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WI	HEREOF, I		set	my han	\$ seal	this	<u> </u>	day	of
STATE OF CALIFORI	NIA	Section 1	SS.						
COUNTY OF									

On <u>Jun 29th</u>, <u>2012</u>, before me, <u>Justin J. Mansour</u>, notary public, personally appeared Richard A. Pluth who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

JUSTIN J. MANSOUR
Gornmession # 1946863
Notary Public - California
Sun Diego County
My Corom Extires Aug 5, 2015

11779377

PATENT REEL: 055902 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 09/01/2028